l\ silicon University

Ref No: SU /45/2024 - 25

OFFICE ORDER

Dt.30.07.2024

As per sub-section 2 (d) of Section 19 of the Statutes of Silicon University, the Anti-Ragging Committee shall be the principal body
of the University to ensure compliance to the anti-ragging regulations prescribed by UGC and AICTE. The following members shall
constitute the Anti-Ragging Committee of Silicon University for a period of three years:

1 | Prof. Jaideep Talukdar Vice-Chancellor Chairman 9051419777 | vc@silicon.ac.in
2 | Prof. Pradipta Mohapatra Registrar Member 9437815544 | registrar@silicon.ac.in
3 Prof Ramaprasad Panda Dean (Student Affairs) Convener 7078970033 | ramprasad@silicon.ac.in
Representative of NGO
4 | Smt. Kasturi Mohapatra (Nominated by Member 9437001979 | kasturimohapatra62@gmail.com
Chairman)
5 | Dr.Aditya Prasad Acharya ?sgi:itn:fe[jebs;r\]/?; s Member 8093018548 | dradityaaditya@gmail.com
Sri Gopala Kr. Mohapatra, | Media Representative
6 | IIS(Retd), Editor, Jagrata | (Nominated by Member 9861251985 | gkmfddnews@gmail.com
Odisha(Daily) Registrar)
7 | Dr. Sudhansu Pati Pauliy Member 9439702311 | sudhansu@silicon.ac.in
‘ (Nominated by VC)
Faculty i .
8 | Dr. Subhakanta Dash A Member 9861062157 | subhakanta@silicon.ac.in
(Nominated by VC)
. Faculty ' - .
9 | Mrs Ritu Chowhan . Member 8895191753 | ritu.chowhan@silicon.ac.in
(Nominated by VC)
10 | Dr. Priyanka Kar Faeulty Member 9861017094 | priyanka.kar@silicon.ac.in
(Nominated by VC)
11 | Dr. Janmejay Senapati el ’ n-QiErge ol Member 9777872425 | janmejay.senapati@silicon.ac.in
boys residence
12 | Dr. Dharitri Maharatha Fac‘ulty BiACHRIGE G i Member 9040250415 | dharitri.maharatha@silicon.ac.in
residence
Deputy Commissioner
13 | Mrs Kajal Pradhan, OAS Bhubaneswar Municipal Member 8895266340 | socialsecurity@bmc.gov.in
Cerporation
14 | Inspector- in—Charge Infosys Police station Member 8280338325 | infosysps.odpol@nic.in
15 | S. Manohar SG (Students Council) Member 7681049286 | manoharss0407@gmail.com

The above members shall function as members of the Anti-Ragging Committee of Silicon University, Odisha, with immediate effect.
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By order of the Vice-Chancellor

LA

Prof Pradipta Mohapatra
Registrar
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